

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 9 FOR CONTRACT NO. RFP00103 LEGISLATIVE CONSULTING SERVICES

The Agreement, made and entered into the 1^{st} day of November, 2002, by and between the City of Altamonte Springs (CITY) and Louis Rotundo & Associates (CONSULTANT) is amended as follows:

The below amendment(s) shall be effective on November 1, 2022.

Contract Renewed: November 1, 2022 through October 31, 2024

with an option to extend for one (1) additional year

Annual Fees: November 1, 2022 - October 31, 2023 - Compensation: \$72,446.00

plus \$5,000 travel allowance

November 1, 2023 - October 31, 2024 - Compensation: \$74,946.00

plus \$5,400 travel allowance

Additional year to be negotiated if extended

All other terms and conditions as stated on the original Agreement or as amended on previous Amendments remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, by affixing their name below all parties agree to and acknowledge all aspects of this Amendment as stated:

CITY	CONSULTANT
City Of Altamonte Springs, Fl	Louis Rotundo & Associates

Approved By Commission On 09/07/2022 Signature of person authorized to sign

See Memo dated 08/10/2022
Signature of person authorized to sign

Approved By Commission On 09/07/2022

Name & Title of person authorized to sign

Louis Rotundo—see memo date 08/10/2022

Name & Title of person authorized to sign

<u>09/07/2022</u> Date <u>08/10/2022</u> Date



CONTRACT AMENDMENT 8 FOR CONTRACT NO. RFP00103 LEGISLATIVE CONSULTING SERVICES

The Agreement, made and entered into the <u>1st</u> day of <u>November 2002</u>, by and between the City of Altamonte Springs (CITY) and Louis Rotundo & Associates (Consultant) is amended as follows:

The below amendment(s) shall be effective on November 1, 2021.

Contract Renewed: November 1, 2021 through October 31, 2022

with option to extend for one (1) one-year extension

Annual Fees: November 1, 2021 - October 31, 2022- \$69,946

November 1, 2022 - October 31, 2023 - to be negotiated if extended

All other terms and conditions as stated on the original Agreement or as amended on previous Amendments remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, by affixing their name below all parties agree to and acknowledge all aspects of this Amendment as stated:

CITY	CONSULTANT
City Of Altamonte Springs, Fl	Louis Rotundo & Associates

Approved By Commission On 08/03/2020 See Memo dated 07/16/2021
Signature of person authorized to sign
Signature of person authorized to sign

Approved By Commission On 08/03/2020 Louis Rotundo—see memo date 07/16/2021

Name & Title of person authorized to sign

Name & Title of person authorized to sign

<u>08/03/2020</u> Date <u>08/03/2020</u> Date

LOUIS C. ROTUNDO

MEMORANDUM

July 16, 2021

Mr. Frank Martz City Manager, City of Altamonte Springs 225 Newburyport Avenue Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701

Dear Frank:

My current contract with the City is scheduled to expire on October 31, 2021. It has been my pleasure to serve the City of Altamonte Springs under this contract as its lobbyist in Tallahassee and Washington. We have had many successes for the city in achieving the goals you have outlined for me. This year marks the end of the one year option portion of my current contract. The remaining one year option was to be exercised at our mutual agreement.

In the hope that we could continue this very beneficial arrangement, I would propose to a new one-year contract for general consulting services in the areas of transportation funding, municipal legislation, growth management issues, and such other municipal issues as directed by you, under the same terms and conditions that prevailed under the previous contract. This new contract would commence on November 1, 2021 and conclude on October 31, 2022.

As to the financial amount for the contract, I would suggest an increase of \$2,000 over this past year's contract to reflect the increasing costs of conducting business.

Because of the continuing increase in travel expenses, I would suggest that the travel budget amount be increased by \$300 over the previous contract for travel outside the Central Florida area and at your direction.

I appreciate the opportunity to serve the citizens of Altamonte Springs and hope that we may continue this partnership.

Sincerely,

Louis C. Rotundo

Mark B. Debord

From: Mark B. Debord

Sent: Tuesday, July 20, 2021 2:36 PM

To: lcr5002@aol.com
Subject: Contract Renewal

I just want to be sure we're on the same page as regards the numbers:

Current annual fee	\$ 67,946
Add	\$ 2,000
New annual fee	\$ 69,946

Current annual	
travel expenses	\$ 4,300
Add	\$ 300
New annual travel	
expenses	\$ 4,600

Does this agree with your understanding?

MARK B. DEBORD

Finance Director

MBDebord@altamonte.org

P: (407) 571-8090

F: (407) 571-8082



225 Newburyport Avenue Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 www.Altamonte.org







Information provided in this email is subject to disclosure to the public pursuant to Florida Sunshine Law. Email sent on the City system is considered public and is only withheld from disclosure if deemed confidential pursuant to state law.

Persons with disabilities needing documents in an alternate format should contact (407) 571-8122 (Voice), (407) 571-8126 (TTY) or CityClerk@altamonte.org (Email).